

Ú  
IT E M NO.46

Court No.3

SECT I O N XV I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 190 OF 2009

G O P A L C H H A P A R W A L

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K A N C H A N C H H A P A R W A L

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUST I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.M.Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.M.Jadhav, learned counsel accepts notice  
for the respondent.

Three weeks' time granted for filing reply.

List immediately thereafter.

In the meantime, stay of further proceedings.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master