

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 215 OF 2009

KANCHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL CHHAPERWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up this matter for final disposal immediately after
Summer Vacation.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the
counter affidavit filed in T.P.(C) No. 190/2009 may be treated to be
the counter affidavit in this matter also.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER