

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2009

KANCHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL CHHAPERWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH T.P(C) NO.190 OF 2009

(with appln(s) stay and permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing OT and office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

In the meantime, parties may continue to explore the
possibility of a compromise.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master