

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2009

KANCHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL CHHAPERWAL Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order and restoration of T.P.  
and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C)NO.190/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents  
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
(for petitioner in T.P.(C)No.215/09  
and for respondent in TP(C)No.190/09)For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sonika, Adv.  
(for respondent in T.P.(C)No.215/09  
and for petitioner in TP(C)No.190/09)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel for the  
respondent, accepts notice. Reply, if any, be filed  
within two weeks.

List the case on March 8, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma) ( Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master