

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5 OF 2010
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.215 OF 2009

KANCHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL CHHAPERWAL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants requests for permission to withdraw this application with liberty to move the concerned Court.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 19, 2010.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A NO.5 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2009

KANCHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL CHHAPERWAL

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file application for direction and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For applicant(s) Dr. Shyamla Pappu, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnamorthi, Adv.
Mr. H.B. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the
applicants requests for permission to withdraw this
application with liberty to move the concerned Court.

The request of the learned counsel is
accepted and the application is dismissed as withdrawn
with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)